

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. M. KATHLEEN MCGRORY

April 12, 1985

WHEREAS,

Dr. M. Kathleen McGrory has served the Connecticut State University faithfully and well as a teacher and as an administrator, and

WHEREAS.

In her present position as Vice President for Academic Affairs at Eastern Connecticut State University she has furnished inspirational leadership which has brought improvement to educational programs, and

WHEREAS,

Dr. McGrory is held in the highest esteem by the Trustees of the Connecticut State University, and

WHEREAS.

She has been appointed President of the Hartford College for Women, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Trustees for the Connecticut State University congratulate Dr. M. Kathleen McGrory upon her appointment as President of Hartford College for Women, that they wish her well in her new assignment and that they reaffirm their respect and affection for her as a person.

A Certified True Copy:

J. y. Davidso

Junes CON

James A. Frost President